REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
No. 9450 TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DUE DATE NO LATER THAN 1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083
9-11-07 3pm. 248-823-4052
FAX: 248-823-4077

REQUISITION

DATE 8-28-07

REQUEST FOR QUOTE — NOT AN ORDER

THIS FORM MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST
BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED

THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Quantity

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with a BENCH
SEATING WITH BACK per the attached specifications.

Copies of the bid are available at:
www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items _out for bid.htm

Bid recaps will be available at:
troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/index.htm

FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE

Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to
bidders. The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the
Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened.

Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed. However, if any substitution or departure
is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications.

The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are “equal” or “approved”. Quotations must
be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above.
Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated. Exemption certificates
will be furnished when necessary. This request imposes no obligations on the buyer. The Board of Education reserves the right
to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.

THIS AREA MUST BE FILLED IN

DELIVERY TIME

PRICES FIRM FOR NAME OF COMPANY

TELEPHONE
NO.

TERMS

NO. & STREET

FAX #

FOB
DELIVERED

ALL DELIVERY CHARGES
MUST CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE

BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN

E-MAIL

CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT) SIGNATURE

DATE




AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of (the
“Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure requirement provided in the
(the “School District”) advertisement for construction bids, hereby represent and warrant except
as provided below, that no familial relationships exist between the over(s) or any employee of

and any member of the Board of Education of the School
District or the Superintendent of the School District.

List any Familial Relationships:

BIDDER:
By:
Its:
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF ))SS'
This instrument was acknowledged before meonthe _ day of , 2007, by

, Notary Public

County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

Acting in the County of:



Qty
19

TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BID 9450
BENCH SEATING

Description Unit Price Total Price

Delta Bench with Back, 67” Length, Surface

Mounted, with Armrests, Powder Coated
DTBB-67-FS-P-A (manufactured by Creative Pipe, Inc)

Specifications

¢ Free-standing legs

e Standard color powder coated finish — two coat process,
Consisting of a primer coat, followed by Polyester Powder
Coat topcoat.

Shipping Charges

Installation

Any other charges (please specify)

TOTAL




TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BID# 9450

BENCH SEATING -BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL

Dimmer Warren

Creative Pipe

Trilary, Inc

Products Unlimited, Inc

Great Lakes Furniture Supply, Inc
Great Lakes Furniture & Supply, LLC
Pre-eminence

A.J. Brothers

Dimmer Warren

Landscape Forms

Office Express

Landscape Forms

Landscape Forms

Landscape Forms

McDonalds & Co

Benches

Each

595.00
685.00
636.75
820.50
785.00
767.20
835.95
845.00
865.00
968.00
915.00
1,064.00
1,064.00
1,072.00
1,196.35

Extended

11,305.00
13,015.00
12,098.25
15,589.50
14,915.00
14,576.80
15,883.05
16,055.00
16,435.00
18,392.00
17,385.00
20,216.00
20,216.00
20,368.00
22,730.65

Freight

975.00
Included
995.00
1,600.00
1,450.00
1,260.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,400.00
690.00
1,800.00
760.00
760.00
770.00
Included

Installation

300.00
Not Offered
Not Offered
Not Offered
900.00
1,500.00
Not Offered
Included
300.00
Not Offered
1,600.00
Not Offered
Not Offered
Not Offered
485.00

Total

12,580.00
13,015.00
13,093.25
17,189.50
17,265.00
17,336.80
17,383.05
17,555.00
18,135.00
19,082.00
20,785.00
20,976.00
20,976.00
21,138.00
23,215.65

Product

Webcoat Products, Wingline Style

as specified, see note below
Cunningham Bench

as specified

as specified

as specified

as specified

as specified

as specified

Neoliviano Bench by Landscape Forms
as specified

Gretchen Bench by Landscape Forms
Sonoma Bench by Landscape Forms
Balustrade Bench by Landscape Forms
Neoliviano Bench by Landscape Forms

Note - Creative Pipe proposed an alternate cost - add $65 per bench for shipping fully
assembled units. No other installation or unloading included. This would add $1,235
to the above cost or $14,250 total,

School Specialty -No Bid



