REQUEST FOR QUOTATION					RE	QUISITION
No.	9450		TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT			
DUE DATE	NO LATER T	HAN	1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083			
9-11-07 3 p.m.			248-823-4052			
		- F	FAX: 248-823-4077		DATE	8-28-07
			REQUEST FOR QUOTE – NOT AN ORDER			
		THIS FORI	M MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED			
THE R	FQ NUMBE	R MUST APPEAF	ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE	E, THIS IS N	OT AN	ORDER
Quantity			DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
			id to furnish the Troy School District with a BENCH ne attached specifications.			
	Copies of the bid are available at: www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm					
	Bid recaps will be available at: troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/index.htm					
	FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to bidders. The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened. Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed. However, if any substitution or departure is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications.					
The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are "equal" or "approved". Quotations must be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above. Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated. Exemption certificates will be furnished when necessary. This request imposes no obligations on the buyer. The Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.						
		THIS AR	EA MUST BE FILLED IN			
DELIVERY TIME PRICES FIRM FOR		PRICES FIRM FOR	NAME OF COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.		
TERMS		1	NO. & STREET	FAX#		
FOB DELIVERED	ALL DELIVERY MUST BE INCLUDED	CHARGES IN PRICES SHOWN	CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE	E-MAIL		
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT)			SIGNATURE	DATE		

AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized of	fficer of(the		
"Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure require	ment provided in the		
(the "School District") advertisement for constructi			
as provided below, that no familial relationships exi			
District or the Superintendent of the School District	nber of the Board of Education of the School.		
List any Familial Relationships:			
	BIDDER:		
	By:		
	T4a.		
	Its:		
STATE OF MICHIGAN)			
)ss.			
COUNTY OF)			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on th	e day of . 2007, by		
	<u> </u>		
·			
	, Notary Public		
	County, Michigan		
	My Commission Expires:		
	Acting in the County of:		

TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT BID 9450 BENCH SEATING

Qty	Descr	iption	Unit Price	Total Price		
19	Mount	Delta Bench with Back, 67" Length, Surface Mounted, with Armrests, Powder Coated DTBB-67-FS-P-A (manufactured by Creative Pipe, Inc)				
	<u>Speci</u>	<u>fications</u>				
	•	Free-standing legs Standard color powder coated finish – to Consisting of a primer coat, followed by Coat topcoat.	•			
		Shipping Charges				
		Installation				
		Any other charges (please specify)				
		TOTAL				

TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT BID# 9450 BENCH SEATING -BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL

	Ben	ches				
	Each	Extended	Freight	Installation	Total	Product
Dimmer Warren	595.00	11,305.00	975.00	300.00	12,580.00	Webcoat Products, Wingline Style
Creative Pipe	685.00	13,015.00	Included	Not Offered	13,015.00	as specified, see note below
Trilary, Inc	636.75	12,098.25	995.00	Not Offered	13,093.25	Cunningham Bench
Products Unlimited, Inc	820.50	15,589.50	1,600.00	Not Offered	17,189.50	as specified
Great Lakes Furniture Supply, Inc	785.00	14,915.00	1,450.00	900.00	17,265.00	as specified
Great Lakes Furniture & Supply, LLC	767.20	14,576.80	1,260.00	1,500.00	17,336.80	as specified
Pre-eminence	835.95	15,883.05	1,500.00	Not Offered	17,383.05	as specified
A.J. Brothers	845.00	16,055.00	1,500.00	Included	17,555.00	as specified
Dimmer Warren	865.00	16,435.00	1,400.00	300.00	18,135.00	as specified
Landscape Forms	968.00	18,392.00	690.00	Not Offered	19,082.00	Neoliviano Bench by Landscape Forms
Office Express	915.00	17,385.00	1,800.00	1,600.00	20,785.00	as specified
Landscape Forms	1,064.00	20,216.00	760.00	Not Offered	20,976.00	Gretchen Bench by Landscape Forms
Landscape Forms	1,064.00	20,216.00	760.00	Not Offered	20,976.00	Sonoma Bench by Landscape Forms
Landscape Forms	1,072.00	20,368.00	770.00	Not Offered	21,138.00	Balustrade Bench by Landscape Forms
McDonalds & Co	1,196.35	22,730.65	Included	485.00	23,215.65	Neoliviano Bench by Landscape Forms

Note - Creative Pipe proposed an alternate cost - add \$65 per bench for shipping fully assembled units. No other installation or unloading included. This would add \$1,235 to the above cost or \$14,250 total,

School Specialty -No Bid